

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26390-26391/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2019 in MA No.145/2014 26-07-2019 in MA No. 789/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

SUJATA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL MANAGER NATIONAL INSURANCE
CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gola , Adv.
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Leave granted.
- 2 List the appeals in the month of January 2023 for final disposal.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar