

ITEM NO.222

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT
PROCEEDING OF

Civil Appeal No(s).7198-7199/2022

SUJATA SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIVISIONAL MANAGER NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.Respondent(s)
WITH
C.A. No. 7965/2022 (XII)

Date : 30-07-2024

PRESENT : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
MS. HARIPRIYA PADMANABHAN, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MS. A. SUMATHI, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Meka Venkata Rama Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
Mr. V Balachandran, Adv.
M/s. Ksn & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Mehral, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Gola, Adv.
Mr. Ramneek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Imran, Adv.
Mr. Devan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pearly Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Prabha, Adv.

A W A R D

Post this matter before Court as per turn.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR